

## TROY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

**REGULAR MEETING AGENDA** 

City Hall – 519 S. Main St., Troy, Idaho Wednesday, April 26, 2023 5:00 PM

## CALL MEETING TO ORDER BY MAYOR CORR

1) PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2) ROLL CALL

3) APPROVE MINUTES: 04/12/23. Action Item

4) CLAIM APPROVALS: April 2023. Action Item

5) MAINTENANCE REPORT: Action Item

6) FORESTRY REPORT: Action Item

7) CITY ENGINEERS REPORT: Action Item

8) SHERIFF'S/CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT: Action Item

9) RV HOST REPORT: Action Item

## **SCHEDULED AGENDA TOPICS (ACTION ITEMS):**

- **RV HOST:** Council to take action on renewing the RV Camp Host Service Agreement between Mr. Timothy Butler and The City of Troy for 2023.
- CHILD PEDESTRIAN SAFETY GRANT: Nuri Nimmer from Hodge & Associates is to present preliminary
  construction drawings and project manual for council review for Big Meadow Road prior to proceeding with bid
  opening.
- **STREET SAFETY:** Concerned citizens on Monica St. & Bentz St. have contacted the City regarding possible signage and/or other options available to help with safety for children at play.
- 424 S MAIN STREET CUP APPEAL: Council to take action on the CUP Appeal letter submitted by Mr. Matt Meyer regarding 424 S. Main Street.
- CEDA: Mr. Dodd Snodgrass to discuss grant options available to the City for the purpose of building/acquiring a Senior Center.
- **EXECUTIVE SESSION**: Idaho Code 74-206(1)(d) To consider records that are exempt from disclosure as provided in chapter 1, title 74, Idaho Code; *attorney-client communications*.
- ACTION ITEM: Action regarding items discussed in Executive Session.
- Additional Citizens Business: Please note a Five (5) minute limit for discussion for quest speakers.

## **CORRESPONDENCE:**

**MAYOR REPORT:** 

**CITY CLERK/TREASURER REPORT: Summer Program Grant Award** 

**CITY ATTORNEY REPORT/UPDATES:** 

•	MIKE YENNEY PATRICK CORDOVA CINDY GRAY BILL ABBOTT	Streets, Solid Waste, Library Water and Sewer Services Public Safety Parks & Rec.	•	TODD RICHARDSON SABRINA MOYER OLIVIA BOTINNI	City Attorney Clerk/Treasurer Deputy Clerk	
						_

<u>ADJOURN</u>	
STEVE CORR, MAYOR	SABRINA MOYER, CITY CLERK